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Lodge, I hope that you are all staying safe (and sane) despite what is 
currently happening in the world. As you may have noticed, our lodge has 
remained pretty silent with the exception of event cancellations and with 
good reason. Safety is our number one priority, however, with newer 
guidelines and a better understanding of the virus, we are confident that we 
will be able to hold some events by the end of this year. Finally, the primary 
duty of an arrowmen is to their troop where, as an arrowmen, you are a 
leader and a role model. So please, focus on your troop, keep scouting, and 
stay safe.  
WWW  
Daniel Stockton - Lodge chief 



The trading post will be offering online 
sales.  To purchase patches, contact: 

Thackery Moreland 
tmoreland@oalodge.org  

-AND-  
Michelle Stockton  

mstockton@oalodge.org.  

Orders will require additional postage 
costs above the cost of patches. 

The lodge will attempt online auctions IF 
Fall Fellowship is canceled.  Contact 
Thackery AND Michelle if you wish to 
donate to the lodge auction. 

Lodge Dues are $15 this year! 

Remember, to wear a lodge flap, your 
dues HAVE to be paid! 

Pay them online at oalodge491.org; at an 
event; or at your local Scout Shop! 

If you know a newly elected candidate, 
make sure they attend one of the four 
chances to become a member of our 
lodge! 

Membership cards will NOT be sent out to 
everyone this year; if you would like a 
membership card please email: 

Thackery Moreland 
tmoreland@oalodge491.org

Daniel Stockton 
dstockton@oalodge491.org

Dr. James Verheyden 
drverheyden@oalodge491.org 

Matthew Blankenship 
Andrew Rambo 

Erin Rambo 
Paula Buckner 

James P. Verheyden 

Come join us Nov 7 for our Virtual 
Fellowship.  We will vote for new Lodge 
Officers, have an online auction and 
trading post. Don’t miss it! 



Daniel Stockton - Lodge Chief 
dstockton@oalodge491.org

Dr. James Verheyden - Lodge Advisor 
drverheyden@oalodge491.org

Eric Verheyden - V.C. Admin 
everheyden@oalodge491.org

Advisor Position Vacant 
Administration

Niko Bucann - V.C Program 
nbucann@oalodge491.org

Laurie Cross - Programs Advisor 
lcross@oalodge491.org

Gage Ford - V.C Activites 
gford@oalodge491.org

Susie Smelser - Activites Advisor 
ssmelser@oalodge491.org

Johnathan Morris - V.C. Membership 
jmorris@oalodge491.org

Advisor Position Vacant 
Membership

Thackery Moreland - Treasury 
tmoreland@oalodge491.org

Michelle Stockton - Treasury Adviser 
mstockton@oalodge491.org

Jackson Zagone - Mow-A-Toc 
jzagone@oalodge491.org

Daniel Washburn - Mow-A-Toc 
dwashburn@oalodge491.org

Spencer Patten - Pi-Ahi-Ola-Pitsi Chuck 
spatten@oalodge491.org

Erin Rambo - Pi-Ahi-Ola-Pitsi-Chuck 
erambo@oalodge491.org

Matt Elfbrandt - Klamath 
melfbrandt@oalodge491.org

Ken Goswick - Klamath 
kgoswick@oalodge491.org

Harper Herzog - Hyas Lamonte 
hherzog@oalodge491.org

Chris Henningsen - Hyas Lamonte 
chenningsen@oalodge491.org 


